NPN Phototransistor & Photodarlington
OP804SL, OP805SL, OP830SL
OP800WSL, OP801WSL, OP802WSL, OP830WSL
© TT electronics plc Rev D      08/2025     Page 1
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
2900 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, TX 75074 | Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
General Note

• Enhanced temperature range
“WSL”
Part Number Guide — OPXXX
OP   X X X X
OPTEK Component
8 — TO-18 Package
0 — Phototransistor
3 — Photodarlington                                SL — Tested at 2870° K
            WSL — Tested at 2870° K
Part Description:
OP80__SL  =  TO-18 dome lens, phototransistor
  4 and 5 sensitivity levels
  tested with 2870° K light source
OP80__WSL =  TO-18 flat lens, phototransistor
   0 through 2 sensitivity levels
   tested with 2870° K light source
OP830SL  =  TO-18 dome lens, photodarlington
  tested with 2870° K light source
OP830WSL  =  TO-18 flat lens, photodarlington
  tested with 2870° K light source
RoHS
© TT electronics plc
General Note
TT Electronics reserves the right to make changes in product specification without
notice or liability.  All information is subject to TT Electronics’ own data and is
considered accurate at time of going to print.
NPN Phototransistor & Photodarlington
OP804SL, OP805SL, OP830SL
OP800WSL, OP801WSL, OP802WSL, OP830WSL
TT Electronics | OPTEK Technology
2900 E. Plano Pkwy, Plano, TX 75074 | Ph: +1 972 323 2200
www.ttelectronics.com | sensors@ttelectronics.com
Rev D      08/2025     Page 2
OP800WSL Series, OP830WSL
OP800SL Series, OP830SL
Pin # OP80X _ _ _ OP830_ _ _
1 Collector Collector
2 Base —
3 Emitter Emitter
3
1
OP830WSL
3
1
OP830SL
 INCHES
 [MILLIMETERS]
DIMENSIONS ARE IN:
X  THIS DIMENSIOIN CONTROLLED AT HOUSING SURFACE.
 INCHES
 [MILLIMETERS]
DIMENSIONS ARE IN:
X  THIS DIMENSION CONTROLLED AT HOUSING SURFACE.
1
3
OP800WSL Series
OP800SL Series
Trans.
NPN
Base
Collector
Emitter
1
3
2
3
1
3
1
3
1
.068 (1.73)
.045 (1.14)